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Extension of Memorandum of Understanding Between City of Milpitas and Milpitas
Police Officers Association On Salaries, Fringe Benefits and Working Conditions

January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008

The authorized representatives of the City of Milpitas, hereafter referred to as the "City,"
and the authorized representatives of the Milpitas Police Officers Association, hereafter
referred to as the "Association," do hereby jointly agree to increase salaries for the
recognized classifications of employees by 3% effective the pay period including J anuary
1, 2008 as set forth on the attached Appendix A — Salary Schedule Appendix and do
hereby jointly agree to extend the terms and conditions of employment set forth in the
Memorandum of Understanding dated July 1, 2005 to December 31, 2007 (hereinafter
"MOU") for one year, from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008, except for the term
of the MOU and except for the aforementioned Appendix A — Salary Schedule Appendix.

a) The term of this MOU extension shall be for TWELVE (12) months commencing
at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2008 and terminating at 12:00 Midnight on December 31,
2008.

The Association has ratified and the City Council will approve this extension of the

Memorandum of Understanding on December 11, 2007.

City Representative: Association Representative:

%W,ng P
Carmen Valdez, ﬂ Matthew Tdffey/ Z//é/
Human Resources Director MPOA President

Date: /9;/5;/0 7 Date: /Z/(/O7




APPENDIX A - SALARY SCHEDULE

Job Classification
Patrol Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Patrol Officer Trainee

Police Officer Trainee
Communications Dispatcher
Communications Dispatch Supervisor
Police Clerk |

Police Clerk Il

Police Clerk Supervisor

Police Property Clerk

Police Assistant

Salary Range - Effective January 1, 2008

$6,547.17
$7,159.48
$8,648.73

$ 10,042.46

$ 6,406.58
$ 7,005.65
$6,123.65
$7,072.48
$ 4,459.33
$ 4,905.18
$ 5,665.60
$ 5,202.06
$6,221.26

$7,958.06
$ 8,702.41
$10,512.74
$ 12,206.68
$7,787.11
$ 8,515.55
$ 7,443.23
$ 8,596.69
$ 5,420.27
$ 5,962.30
$ 6,886.52
$ 6,323.12
$ 7,561.96

1.01  The above salary schedule reflects a salary adjustment as foilows:

1.01.1 A 3.00% base salary increase effective the pay period including January 1,

2008.



JeaA z/L 1B 2/l
%00°€ LEL POV 990'2€2 990'2€2
025'6€L'. 0e5'6eL'.
986'196'L 986'/96'L
jesodoid Jeak | 60-80Ad 80-20Ad
leaj) | joedw yseo 80/2L pu3 80/1 bag

%SY'L (swes) aiedlpan

%00’ Ayajes-uoN
%0G°G Ajejes
uonesusdwo) SI9NIOAA
%8¢6'vL Ayajes-uoN
%180°¢€C Rajeg

uonNqUIL0d SYId

:S9pN|oul Syyauaq pajepuely ,

ELIEIETI g

slijeuaq pajepueil + Aejes Juanund
LSiyeuaq pajepuew + Aejes pasodold %€ :80/L :sebepa (2

(syiuow Z1) 80/21-80/1 wiay (1

L002 ‘2 4890300

Bupsog Jsjunog fenuajod Ao



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILPITAS
AMENDING AND EXTENDING THE JULY 31, 2005 THROUGH DECEMBER
31, 2007 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF

MILPITAS AND THE MILPITAS POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION (MPOA)

WHEREAS, the City of Milpitas (“City”) and the Milpitas Police Officer
Association (“MPOA”) have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with the
effective dates of July 31, 2005 through December 31, 2007 (“MOU”); and have agreed

to extend to their contract for one year to December 31, 2008, subject to the following
provision:

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2008, all employees in the bargaining unit shall
receive an increase in base salary of 3% as shown in “Exhibit A” a copy of which is
attached; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Memorandum of
Understanding between the Milpitas Police Officers Association and the City of Milpitas
is hereby amended and adopted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , by the
following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

ATTEST: APPROVED:

Mary Lavelle, City Clerk Jose Esteves, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney
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APPENDIX A - SALARY SCHEDULE

Job Classification

Patrol Officer

Paolice Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Patrol Officer Trainee

Police Officer Trainee
Communications Dispatcher
Communications Dispatch Supervisor
Police Clerk |

Police Clerk Il

Police Clerk Supervisor
Police Property Clerk

Police Assistant

Salary Range - Effective January 1, 2008

$6,54717
$7,1569.48
$8,648.73
$10,042.46
$ 6,408.58
$ 7,005.65
$6,123.65
$7.072.48
$4,459.33
$4,905.18
$ 5,665.60
$ 5,202.06
$6,221.26

$ 7,958.06
$8,702.41

$10,512.74
$12,206.68

§7,787.11
$8,515.55
$ 7,443.23
$ 8,596.69
$ 5,420.27
$5,862.30
$6,886.52
$6,323.12
$ 7.561.96

1.01  The above salary schedule reflects a salary adjustment as follows:

1.01.1 A 3.00% base salary increase effective the pay period including January 1,

2008.

J:\Resolutions\8\86065_R.doc

Resolution No.





